$720,000. The principal purposes of the Available Funds will be to advance the Technology, general
working capital purposes and to pay for the regulatory and legal costs to complete the Transaction.  See
"Available Funds and Principal Purposes".

Selected Pro Forma Financial Information

The following unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared as if the Transaction had
occurred on June 30, 2015. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position set forth
in Appendix "D" and the pro forma financial information set forth below may not necessarily be indicative
of the Resulting Issuer’s position or of the financial position that would have been obtained if the
proposed Transaction had taken effect on the date indicated. The unaudited pro forma consolidated
statement of financial position and the pro forma financial information set forth below should be read in
conjunction with QuikFlo’s audited financial statements as at July 31, 2015 set forth in Appendix "C" and
Viper’s unaudited financial statements as at June 30, 2015 which are set forth in Appendix "G". See "Risk
Factors".

Viper Gold
Ltd.

QuikFlo
Technologies Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Cash $ 51,856 $ 1 $ 822,500 $ 874,357

Total Assets 58,389 376,791 822,500 1,257,680

Total Liabilities 49,040 45,079 - 94,119

Shareholder's
Equity

9,349 331,712 822,500 1,163,561

19

Public Market

As of the date of this Circular, the Viper Shares are listed on the NEX under the symbol "VPR.H" but are
halted from traded pending review of the Transaction by the Exchange.

Conflicts of Interest

As of the date of this Circular, other than as set forth elsewhere in the Circular, neither the management
of Viper nor that of QuikFlo is aware of any material conflicts of interest arising out of the Acquisition.

Sponsorship

The Corporation intends to rely on a waiver from the Exchange requirements to having a sponsor (as
defined in the Manual) for the Transaction. As such, no sponsor has been engaged by the Corporation in

[…]

common shares of Viper.  Viper is a public company listed on the TSX Venture Exchange. As a result of
the acquisition, and assuming the completion of a concurrent financing of 2,000,000 common shares,
shareholders of the Company, as a group, would hold approximately 78% of the outstanding common
shares of the combined entity.  Following Viper’s acquisition of the Company, the Company will be a
wholly-owned subsidiary of Viper.  Future business will be carried on in the name of QuikFlo Health Inc.
The acquisition is subject to regulatory and shareholder approval.

D-1

APPENDIX D – PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

QuikFlo Health Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

June 30, 2015

Expressed in Canadian Dollars

QUIKFLO HEALTH INC.
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Positions
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
June 30, 2015

D-2

Viper Gold
Ltd.

Quikflo
Technologies

Inc.  Note
Pro Forma

Adjustments
 Pro Forma

Consolidated

Assets
Current

Cash 51,856$   1$   2(a) 162,500$   874,357$
2(b) 250,000
2(c) (90,000)
2(d) 500,000$

Amounts receivable 6,533   1,790   -   8,323

58,389   1,791   822,500   882,680

Intangible assets -   375,000   -   375,000

Total Assets 58,389$   376,791$   822,500$   1,257,680$

Liabilities
Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 49,040$   45,079$   -$   94,119$

Shareholders' Equity
   Share capital 1,634,879   372,555   2(a) 111,200   2,766,855

2(b) 250,000
2(c) (1,746,079)
2(c) 1,644,300
2(d) 500,000

   Warrants 5,137   -   2(a) 51,300   679,640
2(c) (56,437)
2(c) 679,640

   Share based payment reserve 134,862   -   2(c) (134,862)   -

   Deficit (1,765,529)   (40,843)   2(c) 1,765,529   (2,282,934)
2(c) (2,242,091)

9,349   331,712   822,500   1,163,561

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 58,389$   376,791$   822,500$   1,257,680$

See accompanying notes to the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position.

QUIKFLO HEALTH INC.
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Positions
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
June 30, 2015

D-3

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying pro forma consolidated statement of financial position has been prepared by
management of Viper Gold Ltd. ["Viper"] to show the effect of the acquisition of QuikFlo Technologies
Inc. ["QuikFlo"] on the basis of the assumptions described in note 2 below. This pro forma consolidated
statement of financial position  has been prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting